DIVISION 3
U-5926

NEW HANOVER
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

DIVISION 6
*U-5925
ROBESON
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

DIVISION 7

* EL-5104
GUILFORD
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

REVISIONS TO THE 2016-2025 STIP

HIGHWAY PROGRAM

STIP ADDITIONS

NEW ROUTE. SR 1302 (23RD STREET) TO 26TH
STREET. CONSTRUCT ROUTE ON NEW LOCATION.
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJECT.

ADD RIGHT-OF-WAY IN FY 17 AND CONSTRUCTION IN
FY 18 NOT PREVIOUSLY PROGRAMMED. THIS IS AN
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJECT.

SR 1340(NORTH ODUM STREET/PROSPECT STREET),
SR 1566 (CORINTH STREET) TO NC 711 (THIRD
STREET). UPGRADE TO SUPERSTREET.

ADD RIGHT-OF-WAY IN FY 17 AND CONSTRUCTION IN
FY 18 NOT PREVIOUSLY PROGRAMMED. PROJECT
PROGRAMMED DUE TO SUPPLEMENTAL SAFETY
FUND CONTRIBUTION.

DEEP RIVER GREENWAY, DEEP RIVER GREENWAY
EXTENSION. GREENWAY TRAIL CONNECTING
UNIVERSITY PARK WITH PIEDMONT ENVIRONMENTAL
CENTER.

PROJECT RE-ADDED FOR CONSTRUCTION IN FY 16 AT

REQUEST OF MPO AND TRANSPORTATION PLANNING

BRANCH.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, February 04, 2016

RIGHT-OF-WAY

CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
UTILITIES
CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -

FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -

FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -

$225,000
$225,000
$2,436,000
$2,436,000
$5,322,000

$150,000
$125,000
$1,750,000
$372,000
$2,397,000

$1,236,000
$309,000
$1,545,000

ITEM N

,\,\,\,\
CcCdJcCcd

(CMAQ)



DIVISION 12
*U-5924
CALDWELL
ALEXANDER
BURKE
CATAWBA
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

DIVISION 1
*1-5839
NORTHAMPTON
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

DIVISION 4
I-5781

JOHNSTON
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

*1-5841

NASH
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

REVISIONS TO THE 2016-2025 STIP

HIGHWAY PROGRAM

STIP ADDITIONS

VARIOUS, GREATER HICKORY METROPOLITAN
PLANNING ORGANIZATION (MPO) PLANNING (PL)
SUPPLEMENT.

ADD ENGINEERING IN FY 16 THROUGH FY 25 NOT
PREVIOUSLY PROGRAMMED.

ENGINEERING

STIP MODIFICATIONS

[-95, HALIFAX COUNTY LINE (MILE POST 173.9) TO SR
1201 (MACON PRICE RD) (MILE POST 178.5).
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION.

ACCELERATE CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 20 TO FY 17.

I-40, SR 1010 (CLEVELAND ROAD) TO WEST OF SR 1211
(MORGAN ROAD). PAVEMENT REHABILITATION.
SCOPE CHANGED TO INCLUDE ADJACENT STIP
PROJECTS |-5782 AND 1-5817 TO BETTER
COORDINATE CONSTRUCTION.

1-95, SR 1745 (BEND OF THE RIVER ROAD) (MILE POST
128.5) TO 1 MILE NORTH OF NC 58 (MILE POST 131.1).
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION.

ACCELERATE CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 20 TO FY 17.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, February 04, 2016

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -
FY 2019 -
FY 2019 -
FY 2020 -
FY 2020 -
FY 2021 -
FY 2021 -
FY 2022 -
FY 2022 -
FY 2023 -
FY 2023 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2025 -
FY 2025 -

FY 2017 -

FY 2018 -

FY 2017 -

$100,000
$25,000
$100,000
$25,000
$100,000
$25,000
$100,000
$25,000
$100,000
$25,000
$100,000
$25,000
$100,000
$25,000
$100,000
$25,000
$100,000
$25,000
$100,000
$25,000
$1,250,000

$2,100,000
$2,100,000

$6,550,000
$6,550,000

$2,500,000
$2,500,000

ITEM N

(NHPIM)

(NHPIM)

(NHPIM)



DIVISION 4
*1-5842

WILSON
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

U-3330

NASH
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

DIVISION 5
B-4943

DURHAM
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

*R-5705C

WAKE
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

DIVISION 7
*(C-5184
ORANGE
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

REVISIONS TO THE 2016-2025 STIP

HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP MODIFICATIONS

-95, NORTH OF SR 1309 (BLOOMERY ROAD) (MILE
POST 123.7) TO NASH COUNTY LINE (MILE POST
124.6). PAVEMENT REHABILITATION.

ACCELERATE CONSTRUCTION FROM EY 20 TO FY 16
TO COORDINATE WITH ADJACENT PROJECT |-5727.

US 301 BYPASS, NC 43/NC 48 (BENVENUE ROAD) TO
SR 1836 (MAY DRIVE) IN ROCKY MOUNT. ADD AN
ADDITIONAL LANE IN EACH DIRECTION.

ACCELERATE CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 18 TO FY 17.

PROJECT WILL BE READY AHEAD OF SCHEDULE FOR

CONSTRUCTION.

SR 1616 (BAHAMA ROAD), REPLACE BRIDGE 310020
OVER DIAL CREEK (LAKE MICHIE).

DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 16 TO FY 17 AND
CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 17 TOFY 18 TO ALLOW
ADDITIONAL TIME TO COMPLETE FLOOD STUDY AND
SELECT ENGINEERING FIRM,

NC 55, SOUTH OF SR 2791 (KENNEBEC CHURCH
ROAD) TO SR 4809 (JICARILLA LANE)

ADDITIONAL PROJECT SEGMENT PROGRAMMED DUE

TO ADDITIONAL REVENUE (HB 97) [NOTE: PROJECT
INADVERTENTLY OMITTED FROM DECEMBER

HANDOUT.

RIVERWALK TRAIL, RIVERWALK TRAIL, PHASE Il IN
HILLSBOROUGH. CONSTRUCT A PAVED OFF-ROAD
TAIL ALONG ENO RIVER CONNECTING RIVER PARK,
GOLD PARK AND THE OCCONEECHEE MOUNTAIN
STATE NATURAL AREA, AND CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK
TO PROVIDE PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE
CONNECTIONS TO THE GREENWAY.

DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 15 TOFY 16 TO
ALLOW MORE TIME FOR TOWN TO COMPLETE FINAL
R/W PLANS

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, February 04, 2016

CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
UTILITIES
CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
UTILITIES
CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY

CONSTRUCTION

FY 2016 -

FY 2016 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2018 -
FY 2019 -

FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -
- $700,000

FY 2018

FY 2020 -
FY 2020 -
FY 2022 -
FY 2023 -

FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -

$750,000
$750,000

$3,562,000
$8,500,000
$8,500,000
$8,500,000
$29,062,000

$40,000
$66,000

$806,000

$3,957,000
$475,000
$11,541,000
$11,540,000
$27,513,000

$80,000
$20,000
$360,000
$90,000
$550,000

ITEM N

(NHPIM)

(STPOFF)
(STPOFF)
(STPOFF)

93

—_—— —
393
JdJZ24d



DIVISION 7
[-5711

ALAMANCE
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

[-5712

GUILFORD
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

DIVISION 9

* B-5004
FORSYTH
PROJ.CATEGORY
TRANSITION

*U-2827B
FORSYTH
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

DIVISION 10
C-4916C
CABARRUS
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

REVISIONS TO THE 2016-2025 STIP

HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP MODIFICATIONS

-40/1-85, SR 1007 (MEBANE-OAKS ROAD) IN MEBANE.

INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS.
DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 20 TO FY 21 FOR

FUNDING BALANCE DUE TO INCREASED COST.

1-40 / US 421, SR 1850 (SANDY RIDGE ROAD) IN
GREENSBORO. INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS.

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 20 TO FY 21 FOR

FUNDING BALANCE DUE TO INCREASED COST.

REYNOLDS PARK ROAD, REPLACE BRIDGE 330086
OVER SALEM CREEK AND BRIDGE 330087 OVER
BRUSHY FORK CREEK IN WINSTON-SALEM.

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 15 TOFY 16 TO

ALLOW MORE TIME FOR TOWN TO COMPLETE UTILITY

WORK AND ACQUIRE R/W.

US 158 / US 421/ NC 150 / BUSINESS 40, WEST OF
FOURTH STREET TO EAST OF CHURCH STREET

COST INCREASE EXCEEDING $2 MILLION AND 25%

THRESHOLDS

OAKWOOD AVENUE, WINDSOR DRIVE TO ROGERS
LAKE ROAD. CONSTRUCT SIDEWALKS.

INCREASE CONSTRUCTION FUNDING AT THE
REQUEST OF THE CABARRUS-ROWAN MPO

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, February 04, 2016

RIGHT-OF-WAY
UTILITIES
CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
UTILITIES
CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY

UTILITIES
CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY

CONSTRUCTION

FY 2019 -
FY 2019 -
FY 2021 -

FY 2019 -
FY 2019 -
FY 2021 -

FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -

FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2018 -

FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -

$9,100,000
$146,000
$8,200,000
$17,446,000

$7,700,000
$200,000
$7,800,000
$15,700,000

$3,436,000
$859,000
$4,295,000

$2,003,000
$10,225,000
$3,424,000
$34,234,000
$34,233,000
$34,233,000
$118,352,000

$98,000
$25,000
$699,000
$175,000
$997,000

ITEM N

(NHP)
(NHP)
(NHP)

(NHP)
(NHP)
(NHP)

(STPOFF)
(L)



DIVISION 10
C-4918A
CABARRUS
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

C-5161
CABARRUS
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

R-5708

ANSON
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

U-4714C

UNION
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

U-5762
MECKLENBURG
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

REVISIONS TO THE 2016-2025 STIP

HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP MODIFICATIONS

US 29, SR 1394 (POPLAR TENT ROAD). INTERSECTION
IMPROVEMENTS

INCREASE CONSTRUCTION FUNDING AT THE

REQUEST OF THE CABARRUS-ROWAN MPO.

KANNAPOLIS, IRISH BUFFALO CREEK GREENWAY IN
KANNAPOLIS. CONSTRUCT GREENWAY.

INCREASE CONSTRUCTION FUNDING AT THE

REQUEST OF THE CABARRUS-ROWAN MPO.

US 74, INTERSECTION OF US 74 AND SR 1714
(STANBACK FERRY ROAD). CONSTRUCT
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS.

RIGHT-OF-WAY ACCELERATED FROM FY 17 TO FY 16
AND CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 18 TO FY 17. PROJECT

ACCELERATED IN THE PROGRAM DUE TO
ADDITIONAL REVENUE (HB 97).

SR 1009 (JOHN STREET-OLD MONROE ROAD), SR 1008
(INDIAN TRAIL ROAD) TO SR 1377 (WESLEY CHAPEL-
STOUTS ROAD)

ACCELERATE CONSTRUCTION FROM UNFUNDED TO
FY 22. CHARLOTTE AREA REGIONAL
TRANSPORTATION PLANNING ORGANIZATION HAS
ALLOCATED STP-DA FUNDS TO THE PROJECT.

NC 160 (STEELE CREEK ROAD), INTERSECTION OF NC
160 (STEELE CREEK ROAD) AND SR 1106 (HAMILTON
ROAD). INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS.
RIGHT-OF-WAY ACCELERATED FROMFY 18 TO FY 17
AND CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 19 TO FY 18. PROJECT

ACCELERATED IN THE PROGRAM DUE TO
ADDITIONAL REVENUE (HB 97).

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, February 04, 2016

CONSTRUCTION

ENGINEERING

CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY

CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -

FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -

FY 2016 -
FY 2017 -

FY 2020 -
FY 2020 -
FY 2021 -
FY 2022 -
FY 2022 -
FY 2023 -
FY 2023 -

FY 2017 -
FY 2018 -

$1,354,000
$338,000
$1,692,000

$117,000
$29,000
$2,019,000
$505,000
$2,670,000

$300,000
$1,250,000
$1,550,000

$3,500,000
$10,000,000
$3,500,000
$5,550,000
$1,400,000
$5,550,000
$1,400,000
$30,900,000

$315,000
$1,300,000
$1,615,000

ITEM N

(CMAQ)

33



DIVISION 10
*U-5764

UNION
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

U-5804B
MECKLENBURG
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

DIVISION 12

* B-5844
CLEVELAND
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

* B-5849
CLEVELAND
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

B-5853

LINCOLN
PROJ.CATEGORY
HWY FUNDS

B-5858
CLEVELAND
PROJ.CATEGORY
HWY FUNDS

REVISIONS TO THE 2016-2025 STIP

HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP MODIFICATIONS

US 74, HANOVER DRIVE TO SR 1007 (ROCKY RIVER
ROAD). WIDEN EXISTING ROADWAY.

RIGHT-OF-WAY ACCELERATED FROMFY 21 TO FY 18
AND CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 23 TO FY 20. PROJECT
ACCELERATED DUE TO ADDITIONAL REVENUE (HB 97).

SR 3448 (SOUTH TRADE STREET), FOUR MILE CREEK
TO WEDDINGTON ROAD.

DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 16 TO FY 17 AND
CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 16 TOFY 17 TO ALLOW
ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND DESIGN.

SR 2245 (BETHLEHEM ROAD), REPLACE BRIDGE
220067 OVER BEASON CREEK.

RIGHT OF WAY ACCELERATED FROMFY 20 TO FY 18
AND CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 21 TO FY 19. PROJECT
ACCELERATED IN THE PROGRAM DUE TO
ADDITIONAL REVENUE (HB 97).

SR 1002 (NUMBER ONE SCHOOL ROAD), REPLACE
BRIDGE 220104 OVER ASHWORTH CREEK.

RIGHT OF WAY ACCELERATED FROM FY 22 TO FY 19
AND CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 23 TO FY 20. PROJECT
ACCELERATED IN THE PROGRAM DUE TO
ADDITIONAL REVENUE (HB 97).

SR 1168 (JOHNSTOWN ROAD), REPLACE BRIDGE
540071 OVER INDIAN CREEK.

RIGHT OF WAY ACCELERATED FROMFY 21 TO FY 19
AND CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 22 TO FY 20. PROJECT
ACCELERATED IN THE PROGRAM DUE TO
ADDITIONAL REVENUE (HB 97).

SR 1607 (EASTRIDGE DRIVE), REPLACE BRIDGE 220392
OVER BUFFALO CREEK.

RIGHT OF WAY ACCELERATED FROM FY 22 TO FY 20
AND CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 23 TO FY 21. PROJECT
ACCELERATED IN THE PROGRAM DUE TO
ADDITIONAL REVENUE (HB 97).

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, February 04, 2016

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

FY 2018 -
FY 2020 -

FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -

FY 2018 -
FY 2019 -

FY 2019 -
FY 2020 -

FY 2019 -
FY 2020 -

FY 2020 -
FY 2021 -

$100,000
$21,500,000
$21,600,000

$100,000
$1,200,000
$1,300,000

$50,000
$900,000
$950,000

$50,000
$960,000
$1,010,000

$220,000
$2,200,000
$2,420,000

$110,000
$1,100,000
$1,210,000

ITEM N

33

33

(STPOFF)
(STPOFF)

(STPOFF)
(STPOFF)



DIVISION 12
R-3603A
ALEXANDER
CATAWBA
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

DIVISION 13

U-5836

BURKE
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

DIVISION 14
-4729

POLK
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

DIVISION 4
[-5782

JOHNSTON
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

[-5817

JOHNSTON
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

REVISIONS TO THE 2016-2025 STIP

HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP MODIFICATIONS

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

NC 127, SR 1400 (CLONINGER MILL ROAD) TO SR 1156
(RICHEY ROAD).

PROJECT WAS PREVIOUSLY FUNDED IN THE DIVISION
CATEGORY. PROJECT HAS MOVED TO THE
REGIONAL CATEGORY DUE TO ADDITIONAL REVENUE

(HB 97).

RIGHT-OF-WAY
UTILITIES
CONSTRUCTION

NC 181, SR 1414 (ST MARY'S CHURCH ROAD) TO
MORGANTON ETJ. WIDEN EXISTING ROADWAY.
PROJECT WAS PREVIOUSLY FUNDED IN THE DIVISION
CATEGORY. PROJECT HAS MOVED TO THE
REGIONAL CATEGORY DUE TO ADDITIONAL REVENUE
(HB 97).

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

I-26, US 74/NC 108 INTERCHANGE (EXIT 67). REVISE
INTERCHANGE AND CONSTRUCT IMPROVEMENTS TO
NC 108.

PROJECT WAS PREVIOUSLY FUNDED IN THE DIVISION
CATEGORY. PROJECT HAS MOVED TO THE
REGIONAL CATEGORY DUE TO ADDITIONAL REVENUE

(HB 97).

STIP DELETIONS

-40, 0.6 MILE EAST OF NC 242 (MILE POST 326) TO 0.3
MILE WEST OF SR 1211 (MORGAN ROAD). PAVEMENT
REHABILITATION.

DELETE, WORK TO BE ACCOMPLISHED UNDER
PROJECT I-5781.

CONSTRUCTION

[-40, NC 42 (MILE POST 312) TO 0.4 MILE EAST OF NC
210 (MILE POST 319). PAVEMENT REHABILITATION.
DELETE, WORK TO BE ACCOMPLISHED UNDER
PROJECT |-5781.

CONSTRUCTION

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, February 04, 2016

FY 2021 -
FY 2023 -
FY 2024 -

FY 2020 -
FY 2020 -
FY 2022 -

FY 2018 -
FY 2020 -

FY 2018 -

FY 2019 -

$1,000,000
$13,650,000
$13,650,000
$28,300,000

$900,000
$100,000
$9,700,000
$10,700,000

$1,400,000
$22,800,000
$24,200,000

$850,000
$850,000

$760,000

$760,000

ITEM N

333

333

3

(NHPIM)

(NHPIM)



DIVISION 8
*B-5761
RANDOLPH
PROJ.CATEGORY
HWY FUNDS

DIVISION 14

* B-5904
HAYWOOD
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

REVISIONS TO THE 2016-2025 STIP

HIGHWAY PROGRAM

STIP DELETIONS

SR 2448 (ROUTH ROAD), REPLACE BRIDGE 750152
OVER SANDY CREEK.

DELETE, WORK WAS COMPLETED WITH FORCE
ACCOUNT FUNDS.

SR 1619 (WILSON COVE ROAD), REPLACE BRIDGE
430241 OVER BEAVERDAM CREEK.

DELETE, WORK WAS COMPLETED WITH OTHER
FUNDS.

ITEM N SUMMARY

ADDITION S 4 PROJECTS

MODIFICATION S 27 PROJECTS

DELETION S 4 PROJECTS

35 PROJECTS

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, February 04, 2016

RIGHT-OF-WAY  FY 2023 -
CONSTRUCTION  FY 2024 -

RIGHT-OF-WAY  FY 2020 -
CONSTRUCTION  FY 2021 -

$10,514,000

$2,255,000

$8,259,000

$35,000
$350,000
$385,000

$10,000
$250,000
$260,000

ITEM N

(STPOFF)
(STPOFF)



